

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3179

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

14 March 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the provision and investment into hospital accommodation.

- 1. Do you currently provide hospital accommodation (not including on-call rooms) for staff?*
- 2. If yes to question 1, what is the current rate of rent, and what amenities/services are included for this?*
- 3. Please illustrate in tabulated or graphical form, a breakdown of how money generated from hospital accommodation is utilised by the organisation. Please clearly indicate any money which is not reinvested in hospital accommodation.*

1. Yes

2. Maidstone Accommodation – Range £281.51 - £308.45 per Month All-inclusive of Utility Bills and Council Tax. Accommodation is in clusters of flats (3-5 Bedrooms) with shared Kitchen, Lounge and Washroom facilities. There is no Wi-Fi. On Site Laundry (Chargeable)

Tunbridge Wells Accommodation – Range £400 -£600.00 per Month All-inclusive of Utility Bills and Council Tax. Accommodation is in En-suite Bedrooms with shared Kitchen and Lounges. Property has Wi-Fi. On Site Laundry (Chargeable)

3. It is not possible to provide this information in the format requested. All income from Staff Hospital Accommodation is received in a central budget and is utilised to support the Trusts Financial commitments.